507764892 02/23/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7812019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM E. ORTYN	07/22/2003
DAVID A. BASIJI	07/22/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMNIS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2505 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 210	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7315357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408 921 6160

Email: THOU@HOUSTCONSULTING.COM

Correspondent Name: TIANJUN HOU

Address Line 1: HOUST CONSULTING
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 700092

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMNS.P008US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIANJUN HOU
SIGNATURE:	/Tianjun Hou/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=7315357#page1.tif source=7315357#page2.tif

PATENT 507764892 REEL: 062785 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: **BIOL0067**

WHEREAS, we, William E. Ortyn, residing at 11546 Matsu Place, Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110; and David A. Basiji, residing at 6538 Greenwood Avenue North, Seattle, Washington, 98103; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled IMAGING AND ANALYZING PARAMETERS OF SMALL MOVING OBJECTS SUCH AS CELLS, filed concurrently herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, Amnis Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 2505 Third Avenue, Suite 210, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Senate 2003.	(city), //	(state), this ZZ day of
July , 2003.		
ð	DA9	City
STATE OF WA	William E. Ortyn	ν
COUNTY OF KINS SS.		
On this 22nd day of Tuly known or proven to be the individual name	, 20 <u>03</u> , William E. O	ortyn personally appeared before me, to me
acknowledged that the individual signed the sammentioned.	ne as a free and voluntary act	and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
(SEAL)	Natalie	D. Coan
WANTED AND STATE OF THE PARTY O	Signature Nata	lie D Coan
NOTARL	Typed or Printed Name o Notary Public in and for t	the State of
PUBLIC	Residing at <u>Ker</u> My commission expires	1615-12
1, 3, 15-03 15-2	မွာမွာမွာမွာမွာမွာမွာမွာ	
NASTI	2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2	

Page 1 of 2

Executed at Senthle (city	y), Washington (state), this 22 day of
<u>July</u> , 20 <u>03</u> .	1 1 1 P
STATE OF Washingto	David A. Basiji
COUNTY OF KIND	
known or proven to be the individual nemed a	, 20 <u>0</u> , David A. Basiji personally appeared before me, to me above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned. (SEAL)	Matilie A. Coan
ARTALIE CONTINUE TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	Signature Natalie D. Coan Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public 114
PUBLIC	Notary Public in and for the State of
10 7. 15-03. OF WASHING	My commission expires <u>(/-/5-83</u>
Military.	End of document